TABLE OF CONTENTS
	 109	 Features
	 110	 How to Order
	 111	 Engineering Data
HB SERIES 4
Pneumatic Block
Slide Cylinders
109 	 113	 12mm 	 Bore
	 114	 25mm 	 Bore
	 115	 40mm 	 Bore
	 116	 50mm 	 Bore
LC 63� (2-1/2") B�e
MODEL STANDARD STROKES
15mm
50mm
25mm
40mm
TYPE "A" PISTON AREA
Rear Mount Cylinder "MR"
Side Mount Cylinder "MS"
Standard Threads
"B"
"C"
"D"
"EM" Option
_,DLC
x
MODEL BORE STROKE MOUNTING OPTIONS
63LC
(SEE CHART ABOVE)
MR - REAR MOUNT
MS - SIDE MOUNT
15mm - 75mm STROKE EM - INCH THREADS & PORT OPTIONS:
HS - HIGH TEMPERATURE SEALS OPTION:
BP - BLANK TOOLING PLATE
(SEE CATALOG PAGE 97 FOR DETAILS)
SKS, SKP, SCS, SCP - SOLID STATE
LIMIT SENSORS
(SEE CATALOG PAGE 88 FOR DETAILS)
SENSORS SOLD SEPARATELY
UB, UF, UR - URETHANE SHOCK PAD OPTION
(SEE CATALOG PAGE 97 FOR DETAILS)
D - DOUBLE ROD
(SEE PAGE 99 FOR DETAILS)
BLANK - NO CODE
FR - REAR FLANGE
PR - PIVOT REAR
(SEE PAGE 92-94 FOR DETAILS)
75mm
74,0(2.91")
SQ.
38,0
(1.50")
38,0(1.50")
19,0(.75")
19,0(.75")
22,0(Ø.866") X
2,5(.10") DP
SENSOR TRACK
(2 PLACES,
90° APART)
31,5(1.24")
15,75(.62")
31,5(1.24")
15,75(.62")
"B" TAP THRU
(4 PLACES)
W
XZ

Linear ball bearings
110
Engineering DataHow to Order
How To Order
x
MODEL BORE STROKE BEARING TYPE MOUNTING OPTIONSPISTON TYPE
MODEL
BORE
STROKE
BEARING TYPE
MOUNTING
PISTON TYPE
OPTIONS
25HB 100 C MT M EM AE PE
See note #1
See note #2
See note #4
Example: H-Block Slide, 25mm Bore X 100mm Stroke, Composite Slide Bearings, Thru Mount, Magnetic Piston
and Sensor Mounting Track, Inch Threads, Adjustable Extend Stroke/Urethane Shock Pads Extend, 1/8 NPT Ports.
Note 1 - Drive cylinder is manufactured in 25mm stroke increments.  For intermediate strokes, order the next longer standard stroke and the "AE" option to set intermediate stroke.
   Example: For a 32mm stroke, 25mm bore slide with linear ball bearings and thru mount, order HB-25X50-B-MT-AE and adjust collars for 32mm stroke.
Note 2 - Magnetic Piston "M" adds magnet to piston and  1 sensor track on port side.  For other track locations, multiple sensor tracks, etc. consult factory.
Note 3 - Slides come with Urethane Shock Pads on the retract stroke as standard.  For Urethane shock pads on extend stroke, order "AE" option and adjust collars so that shock pads engage.
Note 4 - Linear ball bearings should not be used in vibration or impact applications, or applications where dirt, oil, or contamination can occur.  For vibration and
impact applications, or where contamination may occur, choose the Composite slide type bearings.
Note 5 - Contact the factory for shock absorber options.
HB H-Block Slide
12 12mm (.47")
25 25mm (.98")
40 40mm (1.58")
50 50mm (1.97")
 Nil No Magnet
 M Magnetic Piston
MT Thru Mount
MS Side Mount
B Linear Ball Type
C Composite Slide Type
12mm Bore 25, 50, 75,100 (mm’s)
25mm Bore 25, 50, 75,100, 125, 150 (mm’s)
40mm Bore 25, 50, 75,100, 125, 150, 175, 200 (mm’s)
50mm Bore 25, 50, 75,100, 125, 150, 175, 200 (mm’s)
EM Inch Threads and Ports
AE Adjustable Extend Stroke (Clamp Collars and Urethane Pads)
 See Notes #1 and #3
PE 1/8 NPT on 25 Bore: 1/4 NPT on 40 and 50 Bore
 (Must be ordered with “EM” Option)
111
Stock Stroke Table
25mm (.98"), 50mm (1.97"), 75mm (2.95"), 100mm (3.94")
25mm (.98"), 50mm (1.97"), 75mm (2.95"), 100mm (3.94"),
125mm (4.92"), 150mm (5.91")
25mm (.98"), 50mm (1.97"), 75mm (2.95"), 100mm (3.94"),
125mm (4.92"), 150mm (5.91"), 175mm (6.89"), 200mm (7.87")
12
25
40
50
Bore
Piston Area Chart
Bore Piston                         Piston
(Rod Extend) (Rod Retract)
12 1,13 cm2 (.18 in2) 0,85 cm2 (.14 in2)
25 4,91 cm2 (.76 in2) 4,12 cm2 (.64 in2)
40 12,56 cm2 (1.95 in2) 10,55 cm2 (1.64 in2)
50 19,63 cm2 (3.04 in2) 17,62 cm2 (2.73 in2)
Cylinder Ratings
Min. Operating Pressure  Max. Operating Pressure Max. Piston Speed (See note #4)
0.10 MPa (14.5 PSI)  1.0 MPa (150 PSI) 200 mm/s (7.9 in/s)
0.07 MPa (10 PSI)  1.4 MPa (200 PSI) 400 mm/s (15.7 in/s)
0.07 MPa (10 PSI)  1.4 MPa (200 PSI) 400 mm/s (15.7 in/s)
0.07 MPa (10 PSI)  1.4 MPa (200 PSI) 400 mm/s (15.7 in/s)
Action: Double Acting
Media: Air - Clean, Dry Or Lubricated